

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2921 OF 2008

AJEET SINGH PATWA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT REFRACTORIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With office report on default )

Date: 13/07/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
 (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Eshita Baruah,Adv.  
 Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Puneet Parihar,Adv.  
 Mr.Pawan Upadhyay,Adv.  
 Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

Despite several opportunities granted to the learned  
 counsel for the appellant statement of case is not filed.  
 Learned counsel for the appellant seeks four week's time to file  
 statement of case. The time as prayed for is granted.

It is clarified that if appropriate steps, as required, are  
 not taken within the stipulated time, the matter shall stand  
 dismissed, without further reference to the Court.

(KUSUM SYAL) (SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
 SR.PA COURT MASTER  
 (Signed order is placed on the file)  
 IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2921 OF 2008

AJEET SINGH PATWA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT REFRACTORIES LTD. & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite several opportunities granted to the learned counsel  
 for the appellant statement of case is not filed. Learned

counsel for the appellant seeks four week's time to file statement of case. The time as prayed for is granted.

It is clarified that if appropriate steps, as required, are not taken within the stipulated time, the matter shall stand dismissed, without further reference to the Court.

.....J  
(J.M. PANCHAL)

NEW DELHI  
JULY 13, 2010