

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.2921 OF 2008

AJEET SINGH PATWA

APPELLANT (s)

VERSUS

BHARAT REFRACTORIES LTD. & ORS.

RESPONDENT (s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned judgment.

The appeal is accordingly dismissed.

.....J.  
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.  
(R.K. AGRAWAL)

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 04, 2015

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).2921/2008

AJEET SINGH PATWA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT REFRACTORIES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal is dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)